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“Local Support * Personal Service o Since 1976” www.ccstech.net “Relax...we’re on [T” 300 Main Street, Coopersville, MI 49404

616.997. TECH(8324)
Fax 616.997.9317
Proper Cable Management x
by Joe Halstead 206 Washington, Grand Haven, MI 49417
616.842.TECH(8324)

3489 Kelly Street, Hudsonville, Ml 49426
616.669.TECH(8324)

Contact Information

Information Info@ccstech.net

Tech Support Support@ccstech.net

Sales Sales@ccstech.net

Greg Slater Gslater@ccstech.net

Ellen Slater Eslater@ccstech.net

Drew Rowe Drowe@ccstech.net

. ) 1 / Jeff Verry Jverry@ccstech.net

At CCS Technologies, we believe network cable management is essential to a functional network environ- Joe Halstead Jhalstead@ccstech.net
ment and is key to ongoing efficiencies. Improper cabling can lead to heat retention, hardware failure, and Jorge Arias Jarias@costech.net
maintenance headaches. Investing in proper planning and organization can pay for itself over and over pasaciand AGUL OIRE - hS
again down the road. Mark Kowitz Mkowitz@ccstech.net

Ryan McMillen Rmcmillen@ccstech.net
Even simple network upgrades and troubleshooting network issues can become extremely time Eric Ruzek Eruzek@costech.net
consuming and costly when the network environment is tangled and unlabeled. Seth Johnson Sjohnson@ccstech.net

Nick Dykstra Ndykstra@ccstech.net

A wall cabinet or network rack can help organize, provide storage and cooling for routers, patch panels,

switches and a wide variety of networking equipment. It's necessary to do a thorough evaluation of the CESEEctineley/esis torelllons

type of equipment that is needed before making an informed decision. In some cases you may require a Coopersville Store
server rack and a networking cabinet. Mon-Fri 8 - 5:30

Grand Haven Store
Mon-Thu 9-6 & Fri 10-6
Sat10-3
Hudsonville Store
Mon-Thu 9 - 6 & Fri 10- 6

e Labeling cables can seem cumbersome, but it pays dividends in the long run. The key to proper Sat 101
labeling is making sure you label both ends of the network cable.

It's important to note that improperly housing heat generating equipment is dangerous and could cause
damage to your equipment, or worse, it could become a fire hazard.

Key points to proper Cable Management:

o Don't buy cheap. Most cable, patch panels and ends are relatively inexpensive. When it comes to Lenovo Core i5 Laptop
networking, most of the cost is in the labor. Buying the correct, name brand product the first time will
save money in the long run.

e Take the time to terminate. We can't stress this enough! Practice proper termination at all costs. If a
connection is lost at any moment (unless you have some type of outage: power, Internet, etc.), we
recommend redoing that termination.

e Avoid sharp bends in cables. Cables look flexible, but they do require proper care and handling. A
sharp bend can compromise cable integrity by twisting the cables.

¢ Intel Core i5 2.5 GHz Dual Core CPU w/HT
* 8 GB DDR4 RAM

* 256GB Sold State Drive

*15.6" Display, 1920 x 1080

« Intel HD Graphics 620

* DVDR/RW

« Integrated Gigabit Ethernet

*802.11 AC Wireless & Bluetooth 4.1
*2USB 3.0, 2 USB C, 1 HDMI, 1 VGA

* Windows 10 Professional 64 Bit

If you need help with setting up any size network * 12 Month Mfr. Warranty
| installation, CCS Technologies can help. Con-

fused about which racks and cables will work for Q | l ‘
- your application? Simply call to talk to one of our

consultants for advice or a quote.
(11 J tEl

Relax...we’re on IT gemp McpendgﬁUMJ.

Prices good through 7/31/2018

e Cable length should be as short as possible. In certain situations, custom length cables can be the
best solution, so you get the exact cable length needed. There are maximum lengths you can use.

* We believe Velcro ties have advantages over standard plastic ties. Velcro ties are easy to add, re-
move and are completely reusable.




